WERA Grand National Finals

49th Annual

FRELLI

49th WERA Grand National Finals

Sorted on Laps

Sunday Races

Formula 2 Expert and Novice - National

Race (8 Laps) started at 15:40:58

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles
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Pos No. Name Laps Diff Gap BestTm InLap Brand/CC City/State
Formula 2 Expert - National
1 21 Ian Cattanach 8 1:36.055 6  APR 660 Beverly Hills MI
2 33 Eli Banish 8 0.460 0.460 1:36.100 3 HON 249 Burlington KY
3 111 David A. Brown 8 0.507 0.047 1:36.103 2 SUZ 650 Lincolnton NC
4 36 Corey Hart 8 0.583 0.076 1:35.647 6 YAM 700 Carnesville GA
5 90 Chris Evans 8 15.862 15.279 1:37.441 2 APR 660 Douglasville GA
6 19 Jeff Bean 8 22.707 6.845 1:38.872 2 YAM 689 Conroe TX
7 41 Keith Buras 8 23.846 1.139 1:37.869 7  KAW 250 Ball Ground GA
8 986 Nick Hafele 8 30.003 6.157 1:39.603 3 SUZ 650 Cincinnati OH
9 323 Eric Reed 8 40.238 10.235 1:40.597 2 SUZ 650 Old Hickory TN
10 13 Brogan Richards 8 48.883 8.645 1:39.871 4 SUZ 650 Pace FL
11 113 Doug Hasser 8 57.470 8.587 1:42.371 3  SUZ 650 Atlanta GA
12 52 Blake Werner 8 1:07.848 10.378 1:43.519 8  SUZ 650 Woodstock, GA
Not classified
DNS 291 Todd Eads DNS 0  APR 660 Lawrenceburg IN
DNS 487 Kevin Boda DNS 0 SUZ 650 New York NY
DNS 888 Alexander Steinhoff-Arnot DNS 0 SUZ 650 Ann Arbor MI
DNS 905 Randall Workman DNS 0 SUZ 650 Clinton PA
Formula 2 Novice - National
1 121 Julian Alessandro Correa 8 1:35.802 8  HON 250 Palm Beach Gardens FL
2 568 Logan Cunnison 8 0.153 0.153 1:35.791 8 HON 250 Tarawa Terrace NC
3 10 Reese Brown 8 12.358 12.205 1:38.018 8 SUZ 650 Lincolnton NC
4 916 Renee Stephenson 8 35.978 23.620 1:39.815 7  YAM 600 Odessa TX
5 996 Gene Mitchell 8 57.292 21.314 1:44.017 6  SUZ 650 Marietta GA
6 790 Jamie Daugherty 8 1:20.524 23.232 1:46.530 2 SUZ 650 Fort Wayne IN
Not classified
DNS 31 Hank Vossberg DNS 0 YAM 320 Ham Lake MN
DNS 162 Kevin Wells DNS 0 SU 650 Wetumpka AL
DNS 611 Christopher Blair DNS 0 YAM 700 Indianapolis IN
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.460 88.456 1:35.647 89.579 36 - Corey Hart
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49th WERA Grand National Finals Sorted on Laps
Sunday Races Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles
Formula 2 Expert and Novice - National 10/24/2021 10:11 AM . . .
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Race (8 Laps) started at 15:40:58 . .

Pos No. Name Laps Diff Gap BestTm InLap Brand/CC City/State
DNS 709 David McCullough DNS 0  SUZ 645 Angola IN
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.460 88.456 1:35.647 89.579 36 - Corey Hart
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